Little Rock School District, the Pulaski County Special School District, and Pulaski County from any 13 

affected payment-in-lieu of taxes (PILOT) made to the City by a company for which Act 9 Industrial 14 

Development Bonds was issued; it is estimated that the gross amount of these resources for FY2026 is One 15 

Million, Three Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Sixty-One Dollars ($1,335,061.00).  16 

Section 8.  Appropriation for the Compensation of Elected Officials. This Budget contains a 17 

personnel appropriation for the Mayor and the Members of the Board of Directors as follows:  18 

A. Annual compensation of the Mayor is Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00), and such 19 

other amounts as may from time-to-time be approved during the time this ordinance is effective; 20 

and,  21 

B. Annual compensation for each member of the Board of Directors is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 22 

($25,000.00); and, 23 

C. In addition to these amounts, there are expenditures noted within this ordinance which document 24 

the amounts paid for Mayor and Board member expenses and benefits.    25 

Section 9. Definition of Significant Variance.  26 

A. To prepare this budget, it has been necessary to estimate the amount of revenue or other resources 27